	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2013-533
Sponsor: Council Members Crescimbeni and Yarborough:
Date of Introduction: August 13, 2013
Committee(s) of Reference: F; RCD
Date of Analysis: August 16, 2013
Type of Action: Approval of Amendment to Lease Agreement
Bill Summary: The ordinance approves a first amendment to the Amended and Restated Golf Course Lease and Management Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Comstock Golf Management, Inc., to change the payment date from August 5, 2013 to February 5, 2014; provides that the Parks and Recreation Department will oversee the Agreement.
Background Information:  Ordinance 2000-1032-E appropriated funding for the construction of a 9-hole golf course in Blue Cypress Park.  The legislation authorized the Administration to execute a lease agreement with Comstock Golf Management, Inc. for the construction, operation and management of the golf course.  The lease agreement with Comstock has been subsequently amended in 2001, 2003, 2005 and 2009.  The initial term of the lease was 20 years and provided for 10-year extensions.  The golf course is located in Council District 1.
Policy Impact: Parks and Recreation
Fiscal Impact: Minimal
Analyst: Jackson

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

